# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5945043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
REINHARD KRUSE	10/15/2019	
ALFRED ISAACS	10/15/2019	
KATHARINA HUCK	10/15/2019	
BERND SCHMITT	10/15/2019	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	lame: EXONDA SALON TOOLS GMBH		
Street Address: FRIEDLÄNDER WEG 39			
City:	EITERFELD		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	36132		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16611595			

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-708-3410

Email:AVMAIL@LADAS.COMCorrespondent Name:LADAS & PARRY LLPAddress Line 1:1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 505

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	409370-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MALCOLM J. MACDONALD
SIGNATURE:	/MALCOLM J. MACDONALD/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505898342 REEL: 051794 FRAME: 0754

source=Signed\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051794 FRAME: 0755

# ASSIGNMENT

	FOR	valuable	and	legally	sufficient	consider	rations,	receipt	of	which	ĬS	hereby
ackno	wledg	ed, we, <u>K</u>	RUS	E, Reini	<u>hard</u> citize	n of	Germ	any,	<u>ISA</u>	ACS.	<b>***</b> **********	Alfred
citizen	of	German	y, HL	JCK, Ka	atharina ci	tizen of _	Germ	<u>any</u> and	1 <u>S</u>	СНМП	Ι.	Bernd
citizen	of	German	<u>y</u> hav	e inver	ited certai	n new an	d usefu	l improv	eme	ents in		

## HAIR-CUTTING MACHINE AND/OR CUTTER HEAD FOR SAID TYPE OF MACHINE

a patent application for which was filed in the USPTO on November 7, 2019, Application No. 16/611,595 and hereby assign to <u>Exonda Salon Tools GmbH</u>, a <u>German</u> corporation having its principal office at Friedländer Weg 39, 36132 Eiterfeld, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on on even date and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of

French

the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, WE have hereunto set my hand and seal:

			The state of the s
Date:	<u> </u>	2019	42. Clures
		or and the second secon	By: KRUSE, Reinhard
Date:	15 1	<u> </u>	
***************************************	and the second s	4. 20. 2 2	Witness Signature
		ALFRED	ISAACS
		Witness Pri	nted Name
		Witness	Address
		RIRKEN	GER 15
		3608 1	(Cufe)
Date:	<u> </u>	, 2019	
			By: ISAACS, Alfred
Date:	<u> </u>	, 2019	- Here
			Witness Signature
	-	REWERS Witness Prin	) Lizust
		Witness A	Address
	•	ALTE LE	12th Gel 502. 80c
		63574	GENTHAUSEN

Date:	£2,40,000,000	, 2019 KG Lignus Hulle By: HUCK, Katharina
Date:	15 10.	
		Witness Printed Name
		Buchlinkeing 1 36088 Hanfeld
		36088 Hanfeld
Date:	15.10,	By: SCHMITT, Bernd
		, 2019 <u>Katlanua Huck</u> Witness Signature
		Watharing Huck Witness Printed Name
		Witness Address
		Zum Weiherberg 2 36419 Geismas

3

PATENT REEL: 051794 FRAME: 0758